The cost for any single repair and renovation 29 

project other than (i) those specifically listed in Section 40.1(d) of S.L. 2021-180 and (ii) the 30 

additional funding to North Carolina Central University described in this subsection shall not 31 

exceed fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000). The Board of Governors may reallocate funds in 32 

accordance with G.S. 143C-8-13(b) or to projects listed in Section 40.1(d) of S.L. 2021-180; 33 

provided, however, reallocation of funds intended for a project located at a particular constituent 34